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1. Program Status 

1.1. Insert a table that shows the following:

1.1.1. Comparison of budget, current month’s expenditures, cumulative expenditures, commitments, and remaining budget  in the four categories (admin, marketing, direct implementation, EM&V) 

	Budget and Expenditures 
	Budget
	Feb-05
	% of Bdgt
	Cumulative
	% of Bdgt
	Committed
	% of Bdgt
	Cumulative & Committed
	% of Bdgt
	Unspent

	Total
	$392,550
	$5,758
	1%
	$94,127
	24%
	 
	 
	$94,127
	24%
	$298,423

	Admin
	$200,050
	$5,758
	3%
	$70,730
	35%
	 
	 
	$70,730
	35%
	$129,320

	Marketing
	
	 
	NA
	 
	NA
	 
	NA
	 
	NA
	 

	DI
	$131,000
	 
	 
	$23,397
	18%
	 
	 
	$23,397
	18%
	$107,603

	EM&V
	$61,500
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	 
	$61,500

	Financing
	 
	 
	NA
	 
	NA
	 
	NA
	 
	NA
	 


Note:  There may be line items in the expenditures on Tab 1A that have no corresponding budget amount (i.e. – Budget is zero).  These expenditures were not anticipated when the original budget was developed but must be reported as actual expenditures.

1.1.2. If applicable, comparison of energy savings goals, current month’s achievements, cumulative achievements, commitments and remainder. 

Not applicable to this program.

1.1.3. If applicable, comparison of performance goals, current month’s achievements, cumulative achievements, commitments and remainder.

	Performance Goals
	Goals
	Feb 05
	% of Goals
	Cumulative
	% of Goals
	Committed
	% of Goals
	Cumulative & Committed
	% of Goals
	Goals Minus Cumulative

	Level 1 ‘04
	1 course
	0
	0
	1
	100%
	0
	0
	1
	100%
	0

	Level 1 ‘04
	20 students 
	0
	0
	27
	135%
	0
	0
	27
	135%
	7

	Level I ’05
	0 course
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0

	Level I ’05 
	0 students 
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	0
	2
	17%
	-10

	Level II ‘05**
	 1 course
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	
	

	Level II ‘05**
	20 students
	2*
	10%
	2
	10%
	0
	0
	2
	10%
	2


*These are the number of students registered.

** SoCal Gas is offering a Level II BOC course in 2005 rather than the planned Level I BOC course as per the PIP. The goals for the Level I ‘05 course have been transferred to the Level II ’05 course.

Describe program activities and accomplishments during the month for each of the following types of activities: 

1.1.4. Administrative 

Regular monthly administrative activities include but are not limited to the following activities: continued refining of the customer participation process and program design, review of customer participation and market activity, coordination with participating retailers, vendors, and manufacturers and other market participants, contract management, responding to customer inquiries and concerns, planning of future training events, and managing of program budgets and expenditures. 

1.1.5. Marketing 

· Information on BOC Level II classes was distributed at the AG Expo in Tulare on February 8 and 9, 2005. 

· Two informational meetings were held at the Marriott Courtyard in Oxnard on February 10, 2005 and at the BOMA Training Center in Los Angeles.  

· Previous BOC Level I students were contacted by phone to inform them of the informational meetings.  

· BOC fliers were distributed at the Plumbing and Heating Trade Show in Pomona on February 28, 2005.

1.1.6. Direct Implementation 

· There were no BOC classes conducted in February and the BOC Level II classes are starting in May 2005.  

1.1.6.1. For Audits and Site Surveys  - Not applicable

1.1.6.2. For Direct Installations, Rebates, Equipment Maintenance and Optimization  - Not applicable

1.1.6.3. Discrepancies between total month's rebates paid may differ from the total calculated in the workbook due to the following reasons:

Not applicable.

1.1.7. EM&V  

2. Program Challenges 
None

3. Customer Disputes 
None

4. Compliance Items 
SoCalGas filed updated Program Implementation Plans (PIP) for this program on February 2, 2004.  

5. Coordination Activities
Coordination activities are detailed in the revised PIP.   

6. Changes to Subcontractors or Staffing 

None

7. Additional Items 
None

Supporting Documentation 

a. Marketing Materials – 
There were no new marketing materials this month. 

b. Point of Purchase Program Documentation –
This program does not have point of purchase activities.

c. Free Measure Distribution Documentation – 
This program does not distribute free measures. 

d. Upstream Incentive Documentation – 
This program is not an upstream incentive program. 

e. Training Documentation – 
There were no training activities this month.  

f. Trade Shows and Public Events – 
This program does not have trade shows or public events. 








